	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG16161

	Date FOI request received: 24th February 2025

	Date FOI response: 3rd March 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
1. Does your trust have a patient flow system? OUR RESPONSE: Yes.
2. If so, is it using the electronic patient record, Or the national offer built on Palantir/Foundry? OUR RESPONSE: The Electronic Patient Record.

3. Or does the Trust have a specialist flow product? If so, what is the  
· Supplier name OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.
· System name OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.
· Contract expiry date OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.



